time necessary to perform the professional services in a professional manner.  

4.  Compensation:  Professional Service Provider shall be compensated at the rates on a per parcel 
basis in accordance with Attachment 1 and the total compensation under this contract is Not to 
Exceed Thirty-One Thousand Six Hundred and No/100 ($31,600.00) for the entire Scope of the 
Professional Services rendered.  The parties agree that the Professional Service Provider’s position 
is not a traditional City employee position; therefore, the foregoing constitutes all the benefits and 
other forms of compensation due the Professional Service Provider, acting in the role of an